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PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL 

HEARING DOCKET 

 

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 

   

Zoom: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85390265594  
 

Join Zoom Meeting  
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/85390265594  
Meeting ID: 853 9026 5594  
Passcode: 460228  
One tap mobile  
+13017158592,,85390265594# US (Washington DC)  
8778535247,,85390265594# US Toll-free 

 

 

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m. 

 

No. 51-23 VA   TAJUANNA DOUGLAS  

          v. 

   JOHNATHAN YOUNG 

       

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on May 17, 2023, and on May 23, 2023, Mr. Young’s three pit bulls 

and one, cane Corso attacked Ms. Douglas while she was sitting on her porch. She 

stated that the Mr. Young has a history of not containing their dogs appropriately, 

which has caused for his dogs to frequently leave its property, unleashed. This is 

in violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; 

Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large 

prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animal’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet 

Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially 

Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cates, and ferrets’. 

 

No. 54-23 VA   DEBORAH HOGAN 

          v. 

   SEANDRA BRAXTON  

          

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, Ms. Hogan’s daughter was walking Ms. Hogan’s dog, on-leash, while 

Ms. Hogan was walking on the opposite side of the sidewalk.  During the walk 

Ms. Braxton’s gray and white, Staffordshire bull terroir had gotten loose and 

attacked Ms. Hogan’s dog. This is a violation of Section 3-131 ‘Manner of 

Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance 

Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-

182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cates, 

and ferrets’. 
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No. 145-23 VA  JACQUELIN GOMEZ 

          v. 

   HUMBERTO CHAVEZ-ASCENCIO 

          

CHARGES: 

Allegedly, on October 17, 2023, Mr. Chavez-Ascencio’s black, German 

Shepherd, mixed dog jumped over their fence and attacked Ms. Gomez’ dog.  Ms. 

Gomez stated that there have been numerous instances where the dog has jumped 

over the fence to Ms. Gomez’ property. This is a violation of Section 3-131 

‘Manner of Keeping Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-132 ‘Public 

Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large prohibited’; Section 3-142 

‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, dog, and cat license’; Section 3-

182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of dogs, cates, 

and ferrets’. 

 
Afternoon Session – 1:00 p.m. 

 

No. 123-23 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

   v.  

   REYNA MIJA 

    

   CHARGES:  

    

Allegedly, between July 25, 2022, through May 24, 2023, Prince George’s 

County Animal Services responded to nine calls for service for reports of 

the animal running at large culminating into a cruelty investigation and 

impoundment on May 24, 2023. The dog has since been returned to the 

owner. This is a violation of Section 3-131 (c) ‘Manner of Keeping 

Animals; Prohibition of Nuisances’, Section 3-132 ‘Public nuisance 

conditions and animals; procedures; appeals’, Section 3-135 ‘Animals at 

large prohibited’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-182 

‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’ of the Prince George’s County Code.  
 

No. 143-23 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD 

   v. 

   DAMARI DELAINE 

 

   CHARGES: 

Allegedly on November 27, 2023, Mr. Delaine’s dog, ‘Justice’, was reportedly 

running at large and came onto the property of Ms. Zambrano and attacked her 

dog. The attack caused severe injury that ended the life of Ms. Zambrano’s dog. 

This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c) 'Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of 

Nuisances'; Section 3-132 'Public Nuisance Conditions'; Section 3-135 'Animals 

at Large Prohibited'; Section 3-136 'Dangerous Animals'; Section 3-142 

'Irresponsible Pet Owner'; Section 3-182 'Potentially Dangerous Animals'; and 

Section 3-186 'Vaccination of ferrets, dogs, and cats'. 
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No. 144-23 VA CITY OF COLLEGE PARK, MD 

   v. 

   WANDRA PERKINS 

 

   CHARGES: 

The City Of College Park Animal Control is requesting a Dangerous Dog Hearing  

due to the dog listed above biting, chasing and attacking an 8 year old without 

provocation on December 15th, 2023. This is in violation of Section 3-131, 

“Manner of Keeping Animals”; Section 3-142 “Irresponsible Pet Owner”; Section  

3-136 “Dangerous Animals”; and Section 3-182 “Potentially Dangerous Animal”; 

 

 

 
 

GENERAL RULES 
 

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket.  The Commission may consider cases out of the order 

presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the 

parties involved. 

 

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses.  However, all persons testifying under oath 

shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.     

 

Hearings are open to the public.  Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited.  Members of the public are 

required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.  


